2021 Golden Tornado Hall of Fame Program
6:00 p.m.- 6:45 p.m. — Reception & Tornado Time"  6:45 p.m.- Peter Carroll / Master of Ceremonies
*At this time all Golden Tornado HOF members in attendance & 2021 inductees gather for a commemorative photo
Greetings
Mayor Gary Christenson for the City of Malden

Principal Christopher Mastrangelo for Malden High School
7:00 p.m. Dinner & Presentation of the 2020 Peter Donoghue Golden Eagle Award and $1,000 Scholarship
Recipient- Coach Dan Jurkowski Nominating Athlete/ Scholarship- Kenny Nguyen (Class of 2021)

Golden Tornado Club Hall of Fame

Frank Adorn 1951* Peter E. Clarey 1956 Dan Ford 1992
James ). Allegro 1952 James Coleman 1970 Paul Frazer 1981
Bob Baker 1964 Paul A. ‘Hoss’ Condon 1967 Gary Freker 1980
Alicia Baran 1991 Charlie Conefrey 1997 John C. ‘Jack’ Freker 1975
Richard Barker 1990 Michael Conner 1993 Steve Freker Coach
Allan J. Barriss 1960 Frank ). 'Hooker’ Coughlin  1946* Ken Fulgham 1975
David L. Barriss 1964* Lydia Coverdale 2002 John Furlong 1977
William Barron 1962 Nick Cox 2000 Pascal ‘Packy’ Fusco 1961
Henry Batchelder Coach* William Croken 1968 Virginia Gardner Coach*
Carol (Bishop) McCollem 1997 Richard Cullen Coach Kurt Gaudet 1994
Nick Belisis 1945* Pasquale F. Darone 1941 Breno Giacomini 2004
Alan L. Bent 1956 John DeBenedictis 1985 Anthony Gianquitto  1926A*
Wilfred ‘Bill’ Blais 1964* Anthony V. DeFilippis 1948* Theresa (Coleman) Gilbert 1976
Brian Blumsack 1998 Dennis Della Piana 1963* Mark Goodrum 1977
Joseph Bogan 1955 Frank Dello 1948 Forrest W. ‘Sonny’ Gowell 1936*
Chuck Borstel 1987 Michael DeMartino 1998 Dennis Grace 1977
Paula Boukouvalas 1991 Joseph DeVincentis 1971 Elliott Gventer 1960*
Arthur P. Boyle Sr. Coach* Jenelle DeVits 2005 Charles B. Hanifan 1938*
Daniel J. Brandano 1941* Frank P. DiBiase 1947* William Hanifan 1968
Richard Bransfield Coach Emerson ). Dickie 1952 Paula Guerin Hannon 1984
Joseph Brennan Coach Lawrence DIGiammarino 1955* Dick Harris 1964
Shawn R. Brickman 1977 Robert DiGiammarino 1957 Richard Harrison 1935*
Albert Brown 1959 John ‘Doc’ Doherty 1983 Brian Hatch 1988
William W. Brown 1955* Tina Doherty 1978 Clifton Hatch 1964
Robert D. Bruen 1965* Thomas E. ‘Shy’ Donohue 1923* Edward E. Eichborn 1967
James Buonopane 1949* Henry Dorazio 1990 Lawrence Hicks 1988
Mark K. Burns 1975 John E. ‘Jack’ Driscoll 1939* Fred Hinton 1990
Reverend Al Butler 1921* Daniel Duggan 1949 Robert W. Holbrook 1957
David Caiazzo 1972 Ralph Dunlea 1961 Dr. Arthur W. Hoyte 1956
Steve Caiazzo 1970 William Dunlevy 1943* Michael Hudd 2002
Brenda Canning 1988 Nancy Nutter Edwardsen 1957 Paul Hurton 1953*
Carmine Cappuccio 1988 Carl A. Elmstrom 1958 John L. ‘Jack’ Hussey  Coach*
Steven Carpenter 1975* Domenic Fermano 1958 Larry Isenberg 1956
Bobby Carroll 1989 George 'Hoss’ Fenton 1929B* William D. Jackson 1925*
John N. Carroll 1946* Maryann Finn 1972 Vanessa James 2001
Julie Dempster Carrozzo 1992 Paul Finn 1965 & Coach Wiston Jeune 2006
William ). Carty 1963 Peter Finn 19598 Ira Jivelekian 1934*
Michelle Chiasson 1993 Roy G. Finn 1935* Corey Johnson 1991
Chelsea Choate 2006 Ilya Fishman 1995 Dan Jones 1988
Olivia Choate 2001 Samuel Fishman 1930* John V. Keats 1960*
Susan Ciccarelli 1976 Barry Fitzpatrick Coach Leota M. Keats-Meisner 1958

Peter V. Cignetti 1936* Rodney ‘Puggy’ Forbes 1964* James Kelley 1952*




Golden Tornado Club Hall of Fame

Joseph W. Kelley 1936*
Albert F. Kerwin 1933*
Father John Knox 1969

Kathleen Callahan Koch

1982

Rita F. LaCount 1954
Lawrence LaFreniere 1948*
Michael Langston 1989
Ernest H. LeBlanc 1960
Victor A. Lemmo 1961
Henry Lewin 1922*
Michael Lightbody 1986
Andrew Lipnoski 1942*
Courtney Lloyd 1957
Guy LoConte 1954*
John Lopresti 1972

Carroll M. Lowenstein 1947*
William F. Lowenstein 1943*

Thomas Lubin 1965
Charles R. MacKay 1966
Donald F. Mackey 1949
Leo Mackey 1952*
Cathy MacMullin 1977
Ira Mahakian 1964
George ). Mancini 1955*

Robert W. ‘Red’ Mangene1940*

John A. Manzi 1960*
Paul Marcotte 1982
Matthew Marden 1974
David Marsters 1986
Sandra M. Matthews 1972
Francis Mauriello 1961
Mario ‘Red’ Mauriello 1949*
Ann McBride 1974*
Colleen McBride 1976
Matt McCarthy 2007

William S. McCormack 1955

Charles R. McGeoch

Coach*

Carol (Bishop) McCollem 1997

Matt McCarthy 2007
William S. McCormack 1955
Charles R. McGeoch  Coach*
Barbara Tomasello 1965
McGlinchy

Kevin McGlinchy 1995

Nancy McGerity McGuire 1972

Warren P. McGuirk Coach*
Mabel McQuesten 1924*

Bob McVicar 1985

Edward ). Melanson 1925 & Coach
Paul Miller 1987

Steve Monaco 1986

John A. Montecalvo  1961*

Donnie Moore 1961

David Morey 1909*

David F. Moulton
Ruffy Mugica
Warren G. Mulrey
John M. Murphy
Paul Murphy
Norman D. Myerow
Sheila Nanjego
Kevin Newhall
Brian Noone

Helen Nordquist
Eric G. Noseworthy
David O'Brien
Krystle O'Brien
Eddie T. O'Keefe
‘Chuckin’ Charlie
O’Rourke

Robert H. Parris
Robert W. Pierce

Michael G. Ploumbidis

Steve Powell

James ‘Jimbo’ Powers
Lee O. Prentice

Guy Prescott

Armando ). Proviotola

Lou Racca

Joseph A. Raso

Leo W. ‘Truck’ Reardon
James E. Reid
Ronnie Repoza
Stephen E. Ring
Donald F. Roach
Richard Rodenheiser
William ‘Billy’ Roderick
Willis Rose Sr.

Willis Rose Jr.

Steve Rubin

John ‘Pops’ Ruelle
Charles Russell
David Russo

Brian Rutledge
Bobby Ryan

John Salmon

Robert Santo

Dr. Stanton Shernan
Steve Sideri
MacDaniel ‘Mac’
Singleton

Maryanne E. Smith
Dr. Louis Solomon
Brenda L. Sousa
John S. Stanasek
Wilbur F. Stanton

1970
1969
1932*
1956
1982
1957*
2001
2005
1982
1950
1934*
1977
2006
1951*
1937*

1958
1955*
1976
1979*
1983
1956*
1985
1943*
Coach*
1940*
1935*
1935*
1995
1966
1976
1952
1988
1953
1978
Coach*
1975
1976
1988
1980
2000
1965
1982
1977
1973
1961*

1978
1927*
1975
1976
1934*

Hyman H. ‘Hy’ Strasnick 1941
*Deceased Hall of Fame Members

Jeff Sullivan 1975
Stephen ). Surette 1973
John Taglieri 1978
Carl 'Pop’ Taylor Coach*
Bob Tello 1962
Beverly Thompson 1953*
Mallett Aliferis 1953*
Ronna Thur 1968
Bill Tighe Coach*
Tony Tiro Coach*
Rose Tomasello 1975
Angel Torres 1964*
Frank Tortorella 1949*
Peter Trabucco 1947*
Jim Tuxbury 1966
Carl Vaccaro 1948
Marcello Silva 2007

McDaniel ‘Mac’ Singleton 1961*

Maryanne E. Smith 1978
Dr. Louis Solomon 1927*
Brenda L. Sousa 1975
John S. Stanasek 1976
Wilbur F. Stanton 1934*

Hyman H. ‘Hy' Strasnick 1941*

Jeff Sullivan 1975
Stephen ). Surette 1973
John Taglieri 1978
Carl ‘Pop’ Taylor Coach*
Bob Tello 1962
Beverly Thompson 1953*
(Mallett) Aliferis

Ronna Thur 1968
Bill Tighe Coach*
Tony Tiro Coach*
Rose Tomasello 1975
Angel Torres 1964*
Frank Tortorella 1949*
Peter Trabucco 1947*
Jim Tuxbury 1966
CarlVaccaro 1948
James Varzarkis 1980
Stephen Verdi 2006
Perry Verge 1971
Remo M. Verrengia 1939*
Carlos Villatoro 1997
Edward R. Wartell 1937*
Charles O. Wettergreen 1926*
John Willcox 1972
Sam Winerman

Carol A. (Wendell) Wood 1954
Donna Marie Worcester 1969
Ralph Worth 1934*
Paul Zabierek 1966

Benefactor*




